503208893 03/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3255509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITS, INC.	02/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAPTIVE PAYMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1843 N.E. 26TH AVENUE	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12547771
Application Number:	12547783
Application Number:	13159936
Application Number:	13556669
Application Number:	13556704
Application Number:	13624262
Application Number:	13624279
Application Number:	13895725
Application Number:	14077453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.472.9954

Email: rick@toeringpatents.com

Correspondent Name: RICK A. TOERING

Address Line 1: 1602 VILLAGE MARKET BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: LEESBURG, VIRGINIA 20175

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK A. TOERING
SIGNATURE:	/ rick a toering /

503208893 PATENT REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0356 DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=ITS Lien Release Authorizaton#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0357 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ITS, Inc. hereby authorizes Adaptive Payments, Inc. to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office this termination of that certain Assignment (confirmation receipt ID: PAT2585297) recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2013 in the form of a reducted version of that certain Security Agreement between Adaptive Payments, Inc. and ITS, Inc. dated as of October 3, 2013, with such Security Agreement being applicable to the patents described in Schedule 1 attached hereto.

ITS, Inc.

Name: Michael Hollinger

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NG90875555_1

PATENT REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0358